

Sessions Case No. 28(10)/2023

R- 771/2023

Order No. 03, dt. 19.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person of this case on court bail is present today before this Court by filing hazira.

Accused person today files a petition praying for permitting him to remain on the same bail bond.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

Heard Ld Advocate on behalf of the accused person.

Accordingly prayer is considered and allowed. Accused person is permitted to remain on the same bail bond.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur, for trial and disposal.

To 19.02.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

Dict & Corrt by me,

S. J.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur