

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS  
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ( (WB 00992)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

**S.T. 28 (10) 2023**  
CIS 771 / 2023  
**CIS NO WBWMO1-009749-2023**

Order no: 08 dt. 29.11.2024

*Today is fixed for appointment of P.P in charge and consideration of charge*

Rajab Ali has filed his appointment letter as P.P. in-charge.

Sole accused on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and defence counsel are present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the C.D., F.I.R. and other materials on record.

On perusal prima facie case has been established u/ss.  
498A/323/325/307/506 of I.P.C. Accordingly, charge has been framed  
u/ss.498A/323/325/307/506 of I.P.C. against the sole accused persons.

The substance of acquisition of charge is read over and explained to the  
accused to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 14.03.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 1 & 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictt & corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor

A.D.J