

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present-Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.

S.T. 28 (10) 2023
CIS – 771/ 2023
CIS NO WBWMO1-009749-2023

Order No -11

Date- 11-11-2025.

Today is fixed for farther examination in chief of P.W-1.
No step taken by the parties due to **resolution** of local bar association on the
sad demise of Ld. senior Advocate Indumadhav Bandyopadhyay.
Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix- 07-03-2026 for farther examination in chief of P.W-1.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Addl, District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.